CHANGE ORDER 5

No.
PROJECT: TPCG Government Tower Generator DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6/5/2020
OWNER:
I'PCG 17-GOVGEN
CONTRACTOR: OWNER'S Project No.

Thomassie Construction, Inc.

CONTRACT FOR:

ENGINEER: Marrerro, Couvillion & Assoc.

ENGINEER's Project No.

You are dirccted to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: To install an E-Stop. To relocate the fire alarm cable & conduit.

Purpose of Change Order: Work completed to finish the project.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
Walter J Bares Electric (Labor & Material)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price

$

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Time

$

3

$845,700.00 s 150
days or date
Previous Change Orders No, | toNo. 4 Net change from previous Change Order
$23,972.27 $ 203
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time Prior to this Change Order
$869,672.27 5 353
days or date

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

s $3,659.70

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$ 4

days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Contract Time with all approved Change Order

$ $873,331.97 g 357
days or date
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: APPROVED:
by M ,__,.,,,—\u._,.. by by A -@\'\ A ﬂ)“‘- ()
4 Engineer = | Owner ' Contractor _'_MTKG'“‘ %
M , Couvillon & Associat TPCG Th ie Construction, Ing, 1< "UONE '

3525 Hessmer Ave. Suite 304

Melairie, LA 70002 "

Houma, LA 70360

-

Thibogaux, LA 70301

|



MARRERO, COUVILLON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC

3525 Hessmer Ave., Suite 304  Metairie, LA 70002  Ph: (504) 834-3448

June 9, 2020

Jeanne P. Bray
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government
Capital Projects Administrator

jbray@tpcg.org
(985) 850-4841 Office

Re: Government Tower Generator Project
TPCG Change Order #5

Ms. Bray:

The purpose of this letter is to memorialize MCA’s recommendation to accept the subject Change
Order to the project’s Schedule and Contract Amount, This change order is submitted to TPCG
requesting a Contract Modification to pay for these costs not included in the original project bid
amount. This Change Order is described below, and in this letter's attachment.

Contractor's CHO#8

Item #1 — Install an Emergency Stop pushbutton within sight of the generator. This device
was shipped loose with the generator, the TPCG Facilities Manager requested it be installed
near the Fire Dept. firewater connection.

ltem #2 — Relocate one (1) fire detection conduit and cable in the Government Tower
Electrical Room. The exact location of the conduit wall penetration was not observable before
the construction began. Once the cable bus duct wa removed it was observed that the conduit
needed to be relocated.

ltem #3 — Thomassie Construction requests a Schedule Change due to excess rain days;
requesting a an additional 4 days allowance.

Please see the attached Thomassie Change Order document for more details. Let me know if you
have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

| / M s
AL po A P

Marrero, Couvillon & Associates, LL.C
Robert Mejia, P.E.
Project Management/Electrical & Instrumentation Engineering
(504) 834-3448
(504) 250-2985 (c)
RMejia@mca-lic.com

Cc (email):  Robin Pennison

Attachments: TPCG Change Order 5 with Thomassie Construction CHO#7

4354 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd., Suite D200 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816 Ph: (225) 408-8249  Fax: (225) 408-8244



